NWSC Boys Pursuit

Score: 19 - Elk River, 48 - Andover, 59 - Champlin Park

Overall Place Name

School  Skate Place Classic Place

Date: Skate 1/18/07 and Classic 1/23/07 Location: Woodland Trails, Elk River
Teams. Andover, Champlin Park, and Elk River Distance: 5Km Skate, 4.5 Km Classic

Skate Time Classic Time Pursuit Time Overall Time Behind
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Spencer Wigmore

Eric Volk

Brett LaPlante
Clark, Kevin
Jacob Stevens
Fugina, Blaze
Adam Johnson
Daniel Nelson
Gust, Blake
Andy Jones
Brian Fergus
Hoegh, Benjamin
Erik lvens
Donald Warneke

Anothony Nowak

Hoernemann, Jeff
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Kildahl, Sean
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Elk River
Elk River
Andover
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00:13:32
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00:14:24
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00:15:03

00:15:56
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00:29:12
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00:30:14

00:30:21
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00:31:14
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00:31:50

00:32:06
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Overall Place Name

School  Skate Place Classic Place

Skate Time Classic Time Pursuit Time Overall Time Behind
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Tom Rehling
Abe Peterson
Bocovich, Nick
Michael Norman

Handorff, Aaron

Christopher Anderson

Edmund Babcock
Tim Wattenhofer
Kevin Beidelman
Dan Wattenhofer
Lehnen, Eric
Larson, Adam
Wold, Brandon
Nick Alfini

Mitch Hoaglund
Fastner, Daniel
Derek Yell

Caleb Pheneger
Paul Lyrenmann
Phil LaPlante

Ben Farber

Elk River
Champlin Park
Andover
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Elk River
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Andover
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00:19:45
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00:20:03
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00:15:53
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00:40:28

00:41:51

00:06:40
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00:06:52

00:07:46

00:08:32

00:09:06

00:09:07

00:09:32

00:09:34

00:09:48

00:09:54

00:10:10
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Overall Place Name

School  Skate Place Classic Place

Skate Time Classic Time Pursuit Time Overall Time Behind
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DNR

DNR
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Alex Lysdahl
Mitchel Nordahl
Ben Schink
Adam Theisen
Joseph Reece
Brett Sjostrom
Cordel Fuher
Izaak Peterson
Tim Norman
Evan Dammar
Collin Crane

Chad Harrer

Anthony Campson

Brendon Disrud

Joey Wattenhofer

Mike Lyrenmann

Josh Gable
Hecker, Jeremy
Kyle Solberg

Kelby Klimek

Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Champlin Park
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Champlin Park
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Champlin Park
Champlin Park
Elk River
Andover
Andover
Elk River

Elk River
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DNR

DNR

DNR
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40
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45
48
43
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Lap 1
Lap 1
50
07
42
DNR
DNR
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00:21:57
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00:24:01

00:24:01
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00:21:23

00:25:14
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00:24:55
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00:42:27
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00:50:41

00:51:01

00:52:24

00:60:22

01:00:53

01:03:03

00:16:17

00:17:48

00:18:09

00:19:14

00:24:31
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00:26:14

00:34:12

00:34:43

00:36:53
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Boys Skate Pursuli

t 1/18/07 Woodland Trails, Elk River

Schools: Andover, Champlin Park, Elk River
Temps: 24°F Light snow falling

Place Name School Skate Time TimeBehind Pursuit Start Time Lane
01 Spencer Wigmore Elk River 00:13:34 00:00:00 00:00
02 Hecker, Jeremy Andover 00:13:47 00:00:13 00:13
03 Eric Volk Elk River 00:14:12 00:00:38 00:38
04 Jacob Stevens Elk River 00:14:20 00:00:46 00:46
05 Brett LaPlante Elk River 00:14:23 00:00:49 00:49
06 Clark, Kevin Andover 00:14:28 00:00:54 00:54
07 Fugina, Blaze Andover 00:14:46 00:01:12 01:12
08 Daniel Nelson Champlin Park  00:14:48 00:01:14 01:14
09 Adam Johnson Champlin Park  00:14:49 00:01:15 01:15
10 Brian Fergus Elk River 00:15:01 00:01:27 01:27
11 Gust, Blake Andover 00:15:11 00:01:37 01:37
12 Erik lvens Champlin Park  00:15:13 00:01:39 01:39
13 Andy Jones Champlin Park  00:15:22 00:01:48 01:48
14 Hoegh, Benjamin Andover 00:15:26 00:01:52 01:52
15 Per Lundmark Champlin Park  00:15:46 00:02:12 02:12
16 Kildahl, Sean Andover 00:15:54 00:02:20 02:20
17 Hoernemann, Jeff Andover 00:16:06 00:02:32 02:32
18 Donald Warneke Elk River 00:16:09 00:02:35 02:35
19 Anothony Nowak Elk River 00:16:11 00:02:37 02:37
20 Bocovich, Nick Andover 00:16:35 00:03:01 03:01
21 Morgan Wigmore Elk River 00:16:42 00:03:08 03:08
22 Tom Rehling Elk River 00:16:57 00:03:23 03:23
23 Handorff, Aaron Andover 00:17:07 00:03:33 03:33
24 Abe Peterson Champlin Park  00:17:19 00:03:45 03:45
25 Kevin Beidelman Elk River 00:17:27 00:03:53 03:53
26 Edmund Babcock Elk River 00:17:38 00:04:04 04:04
27 Tim Wattenhofer Champlin Park  00:17:46 00:04:12 04:12
28 Michael Norman Champlin Park  00:17:47 00:04:13 04:13
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Place Name School Skate Time TimeBehind Pursuit Start Time Lane
29 Lehnen, Eric Andover 00:17:57 00:04:23 04:23
30 Christopher Anderson Elk River 00:18:40 00:05:06 05:06
31 Nick Alfini Champlin Park  00:18:47 00:05:13 05:13
32 Fastner, Daniel Andover 00:18:52 00:05:18 05:18
33 Larson, Adam Andover 00:19:02 00:05:28 05:28
34 Wold, Brandon Andover 00:19:06 00:05:32 05:32
35 Dan Wattenhofer Champlin Park  00:19:07 00:05:33 05:33
36 Derek Yell Champlin Park  00:19:32 00:05:58 05:58
37 Mitch Hoaglund Elk River 00:19:37 00:06:03 06:03
38 Caleb Pheneger Champlin Park  00:19:45 00:06:11 06:11
39 Phil LaPlante Elk River 00:20:03 00:06:29 06:29
40 Kyle Solberg Elk River 00:20:07 00:06:33 06:33
41 Paul Lyrenmann Elk River 00:21:00 00:07:26 07:26
42 Mitchel Nordahl Elk River 00:21:40 00:08:06 08:06
43 Alex Lysdahl Champlin Park  00:21:57 00:08:23 08:23
44 Kelby Klimek Elk River 00:22:01 00:08:27 08:27
45 Ben Farber Champlin Park  00:23:27 00:09:53 09:53
46 Adam Theisen Champlin Park  00:24:01 00:10:27 10:27
47 Ben Schink Champlin Park  00:24:01 00:10:27 10:27
48 Joseph Reece Elk River 00:25:27 00:11:53 11:53
49 Brett Sjostrom Champlin Park  00:25:37 00:12:03 12:03
50 Cordel Fuher Champlin Park  00:28:05 00:14:31 14:31
51 Tim Norman Champlin Park  00:34:23 00:20:49 20:49
52 Izaak Peterson Champlin Park  00:34:32 00:20:58 20:58
53 Evan Dammar Champlin Park  00:36:48 00:23:14 23:14
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Boys Classic Pursuit

1/23/07 Woodland Trails, Elk River 4.5km

Schools: Andover, Champlin Park, Elk River

Temps. 26°F
Classic Place  Name School Classic Time Time Behind
01 Spencer Wigmore Elk River 00:12:36 00:00:00
02 Eric Volk Elk River 00:12:53 00:00:17
03 Brett LaPlante Elk River 00:13:13 00:00:37
04 Clark, Kevin Andover 00:13:15 00:00:39
05 Jacob Stevens Elk River 00:13:30 00:00:54
06 Fugina, Blaze Andover 00:13:32 00:00:56
07 Mike Lyrenmann Elk River 00:13:50 00:01:14
08 Adam Johnson Champlin Park 00:13:58 00:01:22
09 Andy Jones Champlin Park 00:14:08 00:01:32
10 Gust, Blake Andover 00:14:15 00:01:39
11 Daniel Nelson Champlin Park 00:14:24 00:01:48
12 Donald Warneke Elk River 00:14:42 00:02:06
13 Brian Fergus Elk River 00:14:48 00:02:12
14 Hoegh, Benjamin Andover 00:14:48 00:02:12
15 Anothony Nowak Elk River 00:14:50 00:02:14
16 Morgan Wigmore Elk River 00:15:03 00:02:27
17 Hoernemann, Jeff Andover 00:15:08 00:02:32
18 Erik lvens Champlin Park 00:15:08 00:02:32
19 Michael Norman Champlin Park 00:15:15 00:02:39
20 Abe Peterson Champlin Park 00:15:37 00:03:01
21 Tom Rehling Elk River 00:15:53 00:03:17
22 Kildahl, Sean Andover 00:15:56 00:03:20
23 Christopher Anderson Elk River 00:16:02 00:03:26
24 Per Lundmark Champlin Park 00:16:20 00:03:44
25 Bocovich, Nick Andover 00:16:27 00:03:51
26 Dan Wattenhofer Champlin Park 00:16:37 00:04:01
27 Handorff, Aaron Andover 00:16:49 00:04:13
28 Larson, Adam Andover 00:17:02 00:04:26
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ClassicPlace  Name School Classic Time Time Behind
29 Mitch Hoaglund Elk River 00:17:04 00:04:28
30 Wold, Brandon Andover 00:17:14 00:04:38
31 Tim Wattenhofer Champlin Park 00:17:31 00:04:55
32 Edmund Babcock Elk River 00:17:38 00:05:02
33 Nick Alfini Champlin Park 00:17:49 00:05:13
34 Derek Yell Champlin Park 00:17:58 00:05:22
35 Lehnen, Eric Andover 00:18:01 00:05:25
36 Chad Harrer Champlin Park 00:18:15 00:05:39
37 Kevin Beidelman Elk River 00:18:15 00:05:39
38 Fastner, Daniel Andover 00:18:20 00:05:44
39 Ben Farber Champlin Park 00:18:24 00:05:48
40 Paul Lyrenmann Elk River 00:18:45 00:06:09
41 Caleb Pheneger Champlin Park 00:19:30 00:06:54
42 Josh Gable Andover 00:19:58 00:07:22
43 Ben Schink Champlin Park 00:20:18 00:07:42
44 Phil LaPlante Elk River 00:20:25 00:07:49
45 Alex Lysdahl Champlin Park 00:20:30 00:07:54
46 Collin Crane Elk River 00:20:58 00:08:22
47 Adam Theisen Champlin Park 00:21:23 00:08:47
48 Mitchel Nordahl Elk River 00:22:18 00:09:42
49 Cordel Fuher Champlin Park 00:24:19 00:11:43
50 Joey Wattenhofer Champlin Park 00:24:55 00:12:19
51 Joseph Reece Elk River 00:25:14 00:12:38
52 Brett Sjostrom Champlin Park 00:25:24 00:12:48
53 Izaak Peterson Champlin Park 00:25:50 00:13:14
54 Evan Dammar Champlin Park 00:26:15 00:13:39
55 Tim Norman Champlin Park 00:26:30 00:13:54

DNR Hecker, Jeremy Andover
DNR Kyle Solberg Elk River
DNR Kelby Klimek Elk River
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Classic Place Name School Classic Time Time Behind

Lap 1 Brendon Disrud Champlin Park 00:17:55

Lap 1 Anthony Campson Champlin Park 00:17:55
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NWSC Girls Pursuit

Score: 37 - Champlin Park, 44 - Andover, 49 - EIk River

Overall Place Name

School

Date: Skate 1/18/07 and Classic 1/23/07 Location: Woodland Trails, EIk River
Teams. Andover, Champlin Park, and Elk River Distance: 5Km Skate, 4.5 Km Classic

Skate Place Classic Place Skate Time Classic Time Pursuit Time Overall Time Behind
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Eleanor Magnuson
Gerster, Hayley
Yovetich, Marissa
Bocovich, Carolyne
Emma Bates
Ashley Klotz
Kelsey Feller
Alexa Artmann
Helena Keller
Kristin Wegner
Stephanie Sjostrom
Rachel Brodin
Keisha Bates
Kayla Nordahl

Erin Kelley

Sarah Scholl
Kirsten Ivens
Ruder, Anne

Silewski, Miranda

Champlin Park
Andover
Andover
Andover
Elk River
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Champlin Park
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00:16:21

00:17:06

00:17:19

00:17:27

00:17:34

00:18:17

00:17:59

00:18:25

00:18:51

00:19:22

00:19:33

00:22:08

00:20:57

00:22:27

00:24:35

00:23:11

00:24:48

00:25:20

00:29:45

00:15:57

00:16:24

00:16:16

00:16:27

00:16:21

00:16:55

00:17:44

00:17:24

00:18:32

00:20:41

00:21:31

00:19:20

00:20:33

00:22:21

00:20:26

00:22:54

00:22:58

00:23:24

00:19:40

00:32:18

00:33:30

00:33:35

00:33:54

00:33:55

00:35:12

00:35:43

00:35:49

00:37:23

00:40:03

00:41:04

00:41:28

00:41:30

00:44:48

00:45:01

00:46:05

00:47:46

00:48:44

00:49:25

00:00:00

00:01:12

00:01:17

00:01:36

00:01:37

00:02:54

00:03:25

00:03:31

00:05:05

00:07:45

00:08:46

00:09:10

00:09:12
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00:15:28
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Overall Place Name School Skate Place Classic Place Skate Time Classic Time Pursuit Time Overall Time Behind
20 Horton, Bethany Andover 19 24 00:26:14 00:24:33 00:50:47 00:18:29
21 Maria Trescony Champlin Park 22 18 00:29:10 00:22:31 00:51:41 00:19:23
22 Fugina, Callie Andover 24 23 00:30:31 00:24:16 00:54:47 00:22:29
23 Haley Kastler Champlin Park 25 25 00:32:03 00:24:35 00:56:38 00:24:20
24 Leah Traaseth Champlin Park 27 27 00:32:16 00:25:26 00:57:42 00:25:24
25 Megan Nelson Champlin Park 28 26 00:33:01 00:25:01 00:58:02 00:25:44

DNR Jane Kallemeyn Elk River DNR 12 00:20:23
DNR Sara Wosje Champlin Park DNR 19 00:22:35
DNR Sarah Kallemeyn Champlin Park 20 DNR 00:28:12
DNR Anna Hyytinen Champlin Park 21 Lap 1 00:28:31 00:11:42
DNR Megan Ulrich Champlin Park 26 DNR 00:32:15
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Girls Skate Pursuit

1/18/07 Woodland Trails, Elk River

Schools: Andover, Champlin Park, Elk River
Temps: 24°F Light snow falling

Place Name School Skate Time TimeBehind Pursuit Start Time Lane
01 Eleanor Magnuson Champlin Park  00:16:21 00:00:00 20:00
02 Gerster, Hayley Andover 00:17:06 00:00:45 20:45
03 Yovetich, Marissa Andover 00:17:19 00:00:58 20:58
04 Bocovich, Carolyne Andover 00:17:27 00:01:06 21:06
05 Emma Bates Elk River 00:17:34 00:01:13 21:13
06 Kelsey Feller Champlin Park  00:17:59 00:01:38 21:38
07 Ashley Klotz Elk River 00:18:17 00:01:56 21:56
08 Alexa Artmann Champlin Park  00:18:25 00:02:04 22:04
09 Helena Keller Elk River 00:18:51 00:02:30 22:30
10 Kristin Wegner Champlin Park  00:19:22 00:03:01 23:01
11 Stephanie Sjostrom Champlin Park  00:19:33 00:03:12 23:12
12 Keisha Bates Elk River 00:20:57 00:04:36 24:36
13 Rachel Brodin Champlin Park  00:22:08 00:05:47 25:47
14 Kayla Nordahl Elk River 00:22:27 00:06:06 26:06
15 Sarah Scholl Champlin Park  00:23:11 00:06:50 26:50
16 Erin Kelley Champlin Park  00:24:35 00:08:14 28:14
17 Kirsten Ivens Champlin Park  00:24:48 00:08:27 28:27
18 Ruder, Anne Andover 00:25:20 00:08:59 28:59
19 Horton, Bethany Andover 00:26:14 00:09:53 29:53
20 Sarah Kallemeyn Champlin Park  00:28:12 00:11:51 31:51
21 Anna Hyytinen Champlin Park  00:28:31 00:12:10 32:10
22 Maria Trescony Champlin Park  00:29:10 00:12:49 32:49
23 Silewski, Miranda Andover 00:29:45 00:13:24 33:24
24 Fugina, Callie Andover 00:30:31 00:14:10 34:10
25 Haley Kastler Champlin Park  00:32:03 00:15:42 35:42
26 Megan Ulrich Champlin Park  00:32:15 00:15:54 35:54
27 Leah Traaseth Champlin Park  00:32:16 00:15:55 35:55
28 Megan Nelson Champlin Park  00:33:01 00:16:40 36:40
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Girls Classic Pursuit

1/23/07 Woodland Trails, Elk River 4.5km
Schools: Andover, Champlin Park, Elk River

Temps. 26°F
ClassicPlace  Name School Classic Time Time Behind
01 Eleanor Magnuson Champlin Park 00:15:57 00:00:00
02 Yovetich, Marissa Andover 00:16:16 00:00:19
03 Emma Bates Elk River 00:16:21 00:00:24
04 Gerster, Hayley Andover 00:16:24 00:00:27
05 Bocovich, Carolyne Andover 00:16:27 00:00:30
06 Ashley Klotz Elk River 00:16:55 00:00:58
07 Alexa Artmann Champlin Park 00:17:24 00:01:27
08 Kelsey Feller Champlin Park 00:17:44 00:01:47
09 Helena Keller Elk River 00:18:32 00:02:35
10 Rachel Brodin Champlin Park 00:19:20 00:03:23
11 Silewski, Miranda Andover 00:19:40 00:03:43
12 Jane Kallemeyn Elk River 00:20:23 00:04:26
13 Erin Kelley Champlin Park 00:20:26 00:04:29
14 Keisha Bates Elk River 00:20:33 00:04:36
15 Kristin Wegner Champlin Park 00:20:41 00:04:44
16 Stephanie Sjostrom Champlin Park 00:21:31 00:05:34
17 Kayla Nordahl Elk River 00:22:21 00:06:24
18 Maria Trescony Champlin Park 00:22:31 00:06:34
19 Sara Wosje Champlin Park 00:22:35 00:06:38
20 Sarah Scholl Champlin Park 00:22:54 00:06:57
21 Kirsten Ivens Champlin Park 00:22:58 00:07:01
22 Ruder, Anne Andover 00:23:24 00:07:27
23 Fugina, Callie Andover 00:24:16 00:08:19
24 Horton, Bethany Andover 00:24:33 00:08:36
25 Haley Kastler Champlin Park 00:24:35 00:08:38
26 Megan Nelson Champlin Park 00:25:01 00:09:04
27 Leah Traaseth Champlin Park 00:25:26 00:09:29
DNR Sarah Kallemeyn Champlin Park
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Classic Place Name School Classic Time Time Behind

DNR Megan Ulrich Champlin Park

Lap 1 Anna Hyytinen Champlin Park 00:11:42
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